2016-005318

Klamath County, Oregon

00186859201600053180030

05/20/2016 09:35:00 AM Fee: $62.00

After recording return to:

OR Solar §, LL.C

c/o Origis Energy USA, Inc.
Attn; President

1200 Brickell Ave., Suite 1800
Miami, FL 33131

AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT

THOMAS R. BARNELL AND SARAH A. BARNELL, as co-trustees of the Barnell Family
2005 Revacable Trust (“Owner”), and OR SOLAR 5, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
(*Company™}, have entered into an Option Agreement dated April 25, 2015, as amended effective April
25, 2016, (collectively the “Option Agreement”), wherein Owner has granted to Company the sole and
exclusive option to purchase the property described in Exhibit A, which option was to expire on April 29,
2016. The term of the option has been extended by mutual agreement of Company and Owner, and will
now expire at 11:59 p.m. on November 1, 2016, subject to Company’s right to extend for an additional
term until 11:59 p.m. on May 1, 2017.

This Amended Memorandum of Option Agreement is being executed and recorded in the Official
Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to give notice of the provisions of the Option Agreement and will

not be deemed or construed to define, limit, or modify the Option Agreement in any manner.

[Signature Pages Follow}]

Page 6. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT
First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit B



IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Owner and Company have signed and acknowledged this Amended
Memorandum of Option effective as of April 25, 2016.

OWNER: COMPANY:

Thomas R. Barnell, Co-Trustee of the Barnell (Qf_‘

Family 2005 Revocable Trust By: * SAt (. VEL STy
j Its: SE CAEAARY

il /”7 (A

Sarah A. Barnell, Co-Trustee of the Barnell
Family 2005 Revocable Trust

OR SOLAR 5, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF MERCED )
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on thlS\Q day W\m , 2016 by Thomas R,

Barnell, Co-Trustee of the Barnell Famity 2005 Revocable Trust &
N\

NO‘TARY PUBLIC FOR.&4

|

PR N N R 2
KRIS CHINNOCK E
Commission # 2024637 &

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) z ntace Public - (o foemte 2
COUNTY OF MERCED ) _ % " ereed oty
! My Somm. Expires Jun 12, 2017
Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this\g day of WD.\,\ Mﬂﬂﬂﬁymm PR
A. Barnell, Co-Trustee of the Barnell Family 2005 Reyocable Tru \S
™
N
NOTARY PUBLIC FQM&L
My Commission EXpl? t
STATE OF FLORIDA ) £ Commission ZJ?AQS £
COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE ) zE Notary Public - Cc fornia - 2
ERNE Merced County =
<§ My uon"rn Expnres Jun 12, EOI?E

W"@‘?‘v

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on th1s;8 day of /f} #9( [ 5
SC\ M v el S v\, in their capacity as a duly authorized representatlv_e and on behalf of OR
SOLAR 5, LLC. Y

ST, ISIS PELLON = TS
N . "‘m&gﬁﬁ" NOFARY PUBLIC FOR FLORIDA
S S B TruBuiget Noary Srves Commission Expires ’7/94 } }g

Page 7. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT
First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit B



EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Certain real property located in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

A teact of land sitnate in Section 2, Township 41 South, Range 10 East of the Willametie Mendian, Klamath
County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

That portion of the N1/2 of said Section lving Fasterly of the Northeasterly boundary of the D-1-C Lateral deeded
to the United States of America in Deed Volame 111, page 183, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon and
South of the 6-C-1 Dram deeded o the Unsted States of America m Volume 111, page 183, Deed Records of
Klamath County, Orepon; and West of the Westerly right of way line of the Great Northern Railway, recorded
October 13, 1932, in Volume 99, page 109, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. SAVING AND
EXCEPTING therefrom the right of way of the KX 1D. No. 6 Dramn recorded January 13, 1915, in Volume 43,
page 239, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

AND ALSCO that portion of the 51/2 of said Secton 2 lying Easterly of the Northeasterly night of way of Highway
No. 39 and Westerly of the Westerly boundary of the K ID. No. 6 Dramn, recorded Janvary 13, 19135 in Deed
Volume 43, page 239, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, SAVING AND EXCEPTING that pertion
conveyed to the United States of America for the D-1-C Lateral 1o Volume 111, page 183, Deed Records of
Klamath County, Oregon

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that porton of Tracts 19, 20, 33 and 40 and Second Street adjacent thereto of
MERRILL TRACTS, according o the official plat thereof on file 1n the office of the County Clerk of Klamath
County, Cregon, lving Northeasterly of the Dalles — California Highway (State Highway 39)

Tax Account No. R100722, Tax Map No. R-4110-00200-01100-000

Page 8. AMENDED MEMORANDUM OF OPTION AGREEMENT—EXHIBIT A
First Amendment to Option Agreement — Exhibit B



